Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission

RE: Transfer of Permanent Household Goods Authority

February 5, 2014

Per your request, I make this statement to facts concerning the application for the transfer of the permanent household goods authority from Coleman American Moving Services, Inc. to Coleman American Moving Services of Washington, LLC.

This transfer is due to the operational necessity of the business due to our military and commercial contracts.

The majority stockholders have not changed as the majority stockholders of Coleman World Group, LLC, who owns Coleman American Movings Services of Washington, LLC are William L. Brakefield and Jeffrey F. Coleman (along with minority stockholder Greg Wakefield). The two majority stockholders of Coleman American Moving Services, Inc. were also William L. Brakefield and Jeffrey F. Coleman.

In addition the same Safety Officer is in place for both companies and no changes will be made with regard to operations and compliance with all regulations.

Brakefield Villiam L

2/6/2014

